FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (-xp.5/31/2002)
POBAGE VOS

Vab settings + + +

07-10-2006 103270561 et No.: SEC.1634

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	_	_

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kye-Won MAENG Sung-Ryoul BAE Dong-Kyun NAM	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Tae-Jin KIM	Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gyeonggi-do State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: April 12, April 26, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/411,840 April 27, 2006	
April 21, 2000	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	S ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers	C. Total number of annihilations and make its death
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Total number of annihilations and make its death
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Y. Mathis Registration No. 44,907	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Y. Mathis Registration No. 44,907 Address: Volentine Francos & Whitt, P.L.L.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Y. Mathis Registration No. 44,907	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Y. Mathis Registration No. 44,907 Address: Volentine Francos & Whitt, P.L.L.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Y. Mathis Registration No. 44,907 Address: Volentine Francos & Whitt, P.L.L.C. 11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Y. Mathis Registration No. 44,907 Address: Volentine Francos & Whitt, P.L.L.C. 11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260 City: Reston State/Prov.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20190	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Y. Mathis Registration No. 44,907 Address: Volentine Francos & Whitt, P.L.L.C. 11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260 City: Reston State/Prov.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20190 DO No.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Y. Mathis Registration No. 44,907 Address: Volentine Francos & Whitt, P.L.L.C. 11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260 City: Reston State/Prov.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20190 Do No. O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 018070 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One D consideration paid to each of the undersi	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable gned
Insert Name(s) of	1. Kye-won MAENG	7.
inventor(s)	2. Sung-ryoul BAE	8.
	3. Dong-kyun NAM	9.
	4. Tae-jin KIM	10.
		11.
	6.	12.
Insert Name(s) of	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assig	12
Assignee(s) &		CTRONICS CO., LTD.
		long, Yeongtong-gu,
Address(es)	of Suwon-si, Gye	eonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Title of Invention Date of	for which an application for patent in the	BRICATING METHOD THEREOF THE United States of America has been executed by
Signing of Application	the undersigned on	
	application and any continuing, divisio	papers necessary in connection with this nal or reissue applications thereof and also to tion with such applications as the Assignee may
	interference which may be declared co	papers necessary in connection with any neerning this application or continuing, division or a Assignee in every way possible in obtaining interference.
•	The undersigned agree(s) to execute al may be necessary in connection with c for Protection of Industrial Property or	papers and documents and perform any act which aims or provisions of the International Convention similar agreements.
·	The undersigned agree(s) to perform a a grant of a valid United States patent	Il affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to the Assignee.

VOL.	ENTINE	FRANCOS &	WHITT	PIIC	(0/2004)
	L1 4 3 3 1 7 L	INMINGUS A	. ,,,,,,,,,,	T.L.L.	. <i>(Y/ZUU4)</i>

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _SEC.1634

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date .		Signature of inventor	Kye-won MAENG
Date .	April 12, 2006	Signature of Inventor	-
	April. 12.2006	Signature of Inventor -	Dong-kyun NAM
Date	April 12, 2006		July 5 The-jin Min
Date		Signature of Inventor	
Date		Signature of Inventor	
Date		Signature of Inventor	
Date		Signature of Inventor	
Date		Signature of Inventor	
Date		Signature of Inventor	
Date		Signature of Inventor	
Date		Signature of Inventor	

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the **CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 2006, U, 26	Signature of Inventor	Kython Maeng Kye-won waking
Date	_ Signature of Inventor	Sung-ryoul BAE
		Dong-kyun NAK
		Tae-jin KIM
Date	_ Signature of Inventor	
Date	_ Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date	_ Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Inventor	<u> </u>
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date	_ Signature of Inventor	

Page 3 of 4



witnessed by at least two witnesses who s	artorney Docket No. <u>Sec.1634</u> mmended that the execution by the Inventor(s) be sign here. However, the current practice of the U.S. an Assignment even it has not been witnessed.)
Witness	
Applicant Reference No. IB14477-US	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018070 FRAME: 0201